

RECORI

11-24-1998



To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Joel C. Barrish Steven H. Spergel Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Address: Lawrenceville-Princeton Road Princeton, NJ 08543-4000 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment __ Merger ____ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Execution Date: August 12, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Α. Patent Application No.(s) В. Patent No.(s) 09/094,797 filed June 15, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document patents involved: ___1 should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Burton Rodney, Esq. ___ Enclosed Bristol-Myers Squibb Company X Authorized to be charged P.O. Box 4000 to deposit account. Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 Deposit account number: 19-3880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

98/24/1998 SCARMICH 00000046 193880 09094797 Audrey F. Sher 02 FC:581

Registration No. 39,024

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0001 Please return to:

Burton Rodney Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Post Office Box 4000

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Joel C. Barrish 46 Heather Valley Road Holland, PA 18966 Steven H. Spergel 1807 Jericho Drive Warrington, PA 18976

having invented certain improvements in IMIDAZOQUINOXALINE PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS for which a United States patent application has been executed on even date herewith, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 (hereinafter called "Bristol"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue such patent to Bristol, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

Joel & Barrish

Steven H. Spergel

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MERCER

ss.

On the day of lugust , 1998, before me came Joel C. Barrish, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

MARY ANN LEMIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires July 7, 2003

Pary ann

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0002 STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss.

COUNTY OF MERCER

On the day of , 1998, before me came Steven H. Spergel, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

MARY ANN LEMIRE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 7, 2003

> **PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0003**